Potassium and Sodium Content and Cation-Exchange Capacity

The cation-exchange capacity of the "weathered sample" increased, as
would be expected, after removing kaolinite and exchanging out much of the
potassium. The cation-exchange capacity of the Orange Tatum sample, after
treatment, was 139.5 meqj100 g. The sample, however, also contained a total
of 115.4 meqj100 g of potassium and sodium. Thesum of C.E.C., Na+, and
K + is 254.9 meqj100 g, close to the theoretical potassium content of pure
muscovite. The other samples indicate a charge deficiency but further
corrections are needed for impurities such as quartz before this indication
could be verified.

https://doi.org/10.1346/CCMN.1961.0100109 Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1346/CCMN.1961.0100109

104 TENTH NATIONAL CONFERENCE ON CLAYS AND CLAY MINERALS

TABLE I.-POTASSIUM AND SODIUM CONTENT AND CATION-EXCHANGE CAPACITY OF
CALCIUM-SATURATED, 5- 2p FRACTIONS OF THE C HORIZONS OF EIGHT VIRGINIA SOILS
BEFORE AND AFTER A 550° C-NaOH AND SODIUM CITRATE TREATMENT (BASED ON

WEIGHT AT 300° C)

Before treatment After treatment

Soil County K
!

Na I c.E.c·1 Total K
!

Na !C.E.C.! Total
series

meq/100 g

---
Nason Fauquier 35.6 2.2 11.8 49.6 - - 52.9 -
Nason Fluvanna 58.2 18.2 21.0 97.4 - - 5.3 -
Nason Louisa 45.9 4.3 9.2 59.4 - - 112.3 -
Nason Orange 131.3 5.6 26.2 163.1 51.7 7.6 137.0 196.3
Tatum Culpeper 51.5 7.8 4.2 63.5 75.4 29.8 122.1 227.3
Tatum Fluvanna 202.6 23.5 4.0 230.1 127.0 17.9 94.3 239.2
Tatum Louisa 92.8 8.7 6.8 108.3 - - 103.9 -
Tatum Orange 163.6 4.4 18.9 186.9 99.6 15.8 139.5 254.9

Because of the great affinity of weathered dioctahedral mica for potassium,
it is capable of removing this element from solutions of "pure" NaCl, sodium
citrate or other salts. Thus, in saturating such micas with a cation for the
purposes of cation-exchange capacity measurements, or for other reasons,
some potassium also may be added.

Nomenclature of Weathered Dioctahedral Mica

The products of dioctahedral mica weathering present difficult problems
in nomenclature. Figure 7 illustrates some of these problems.

In the process of natural weathering of these micas, hydroxy-aluminum
and iron groups accumulate in the interlayer space. These groups occupy or